NCA Statistics - Statistical Report

July - December 2013
Region: Northeast

Total number of children served at the CAC:

Gender of children:
Male

Female
Undisclosed

Age of children at first contact with center:
0-6 years

7-12 years

13-18 years

Undisclosed

Total number of alleged offenders:

Relationship of alleged offender to child:
Parent

Stepparent

Other Relative

Parent's boyfriend/girlfriend

Other known person

Unknown

Age of alleged offenders:

Under 13

Age 13to 17

Age 18+

Alleged Offender Age Undisclosed

Types of abuse reported:
Sexual Abuse

Physical Abuse

Neglect

Witness to Violence
Drug Endangerment
Other

Race or ethnicity of total children seen at CAC:
White

Black/African American

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian/Pacific Islander

Other

Undisclosed

Number of the children receiving services:
Medical Exam/Treatment

Counseling Therapy

Referral to Counseling Therapy

Onsite Forensic Interviewing

Offsite Forensic Interviewing

Other Services Provided By CAC
Case Management/Coordination
Prevention
Other Categories

Children
13,661
13,726
13,531

19,019

6,707
12,270
42

6,961
6,620
5,402

36

15,532

4,930

645
3,008
1,108
4,026
1,791

963
1,743
9,156
3,748

14,284
3,279
1,404

650
222
1,030

8,587
3,958
2,933
35
197
1,141
2,171

4,880
5,747
5,568
10,874
1,006

Adults

Age Unknown

2,811
12,489
303,057

285
0
276
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