## **NCA Statistics - Statistical Report**

## July - December 2013 Region: Northeast

Total number of children served at the CAC:		19,019	
Gender of children:			
Male		6,707	
Female		12,270	
Undisclosed		42	
Age of children at first contact with center:			
0-6 years		6,961	
7-12 years		6,620	
13-18 years		5,402	
Undisclosed		36	
Unasciosea		30	
Total number of alleged offenders:		15,532	
Relationship of alleged offender to child:			
Parent		4,930	
Stepparent		645	
Other Relative		3,008	
Parent's boyfriend/girlfriend		1,108	
Other known person		4,026	
Unknown		1,791	
Ago of allogad offendors:			
Age of alleged offenders: Under 13		963	
		1,743	
Age 13 to 17		9,156	
Age 18+			
Alleged Offender Age Undisclosed		3,748	
Types of abuse reported:			
Sexual Abuse		14,284	
Physical Abuse		3,279	
Neglect		1,404	
Witness to Violence		650	
Drug Endangerment		222	
Other		1,030	
Race or ethnicity of total children seen at CAC:			
White		8,587	
Black/African American		3,958	
Hispanic/Latino		2,933	
American Indian/Alaska Native		35	
Asian/Pacific Islander		197	
Other		1,141	
Undisclosed		2,171	
		,	
Number of the children receiving services:			
Medical Exam/Treatment		4,880	
Counseling Therapy		5,747	
Referral to Counseling Therapy		5,568	
Onsite Forensic Interviewing		10,874	
Offsite Forensic Interviewing		1,006	
Other Services Provided By CAC	Children	<u>Adults</u>	Age Unknown
Case Management/Coordination	13,661	2,811	285
Prevention	13,726	12,489	0
Other Categories	13,531	303,057	276
•	,	•	

2/3/2014 Page 1 of 1